

Freedom of Information Request FOI1046

Request:

- 1. In the 2018 calendar year how many parking tickets were issued to the vehicle that infringed parking regulations in the borough on the most occasions?
- 2. What was the penalty value of these tickets?
- 3. In what street or car park were the majority of them collected?
- 4. How many of them have been paid?
- 5. What was the make and model of the vehicle?
- 6. If was a foreign-registered vehicle please state what was the nationality of its registration.

Submitted on 01/04/19.

Response:

1. In the 2018 calendar year how many parking tickets were issued to the vehicle that infringed parking regulations in the borough on the most occasions?

176 penalty charge notices were issued to one vehicle in 2018

2. What was the penalty value of these tickets?

As of 15 April 2019, the current value of the 176 penalty charge notices is £16,382

3. In what street or car park were the majority of them collected?

Church Way, North Shields

4. How many of them have been paid?

As of 15 April 2019, none have been paid

5. What was the make and model of the vehicle?

Vauxhall Astra

6. If was a foreign-registered vehicle please state what was the nationality of its registration.

Not applicable.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of North Tyneside Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Information Governance Team, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant, The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY.